

# Council Agenda Report

From: Warren Frace, Community Development Director

Planning Commissioner and Housing Authority Board of Commissioner Interviews and Appointments

Date: January 25, 2017

#### Facts

- 1. There are three, 3-year Planning Commission seats occupied by Commissioner Barth, Donaldson and Rollins that need to be appointed.
- 2. Commissioner Burgett has notified the City that he is no longer able to serve on the Planning Commission. Commissioner Burgett has one year remaining in his term that also needs to be appointed.
- 3. The City has received 12 applications for Planning Commissioner; however, Paul Oyler contacted the City on January 19, 2017 and asked to withdraw his name from consideration due to employment conflicts.
- 4. The Paso Robles City Council is responsible making appoints to the Paso Robles Housing Authority Board of Commissioner.
- 5. The City has received five applications for the Housing Authority Board of Commissioners.

#### Options

- 1. Interview and by majority vote:
  - a. Appoint three applicants to 3-year terms on the Planning Commission.
  - b. Appoint one applicant to a 1-year term on the Planning Commission.
  - c. Appoint two members to the Paso Robles Housing Authority Board of Commissioners.
- 2. Amend the above options
- 3. Continue and refer back to staff.

#### **Analysis and Conclusions**

Attached is a listing of suggested questions that should aid the Council in gaining a sense of the Planning Commission applicant's knowledge, experience, aptitude and philosophical values. To assist the candidates in their preparation for the interview, we have provided each with a copy of the General Plan Goals summary as well as the 2006 Economic Strategy.

Viable candidates should evidence a basic understand these basic policy documents. Moreover, it would seem important to evaluate whether they are prepared to assist the Council in upholding and accomplishing the goals, policies, and action items contained within them.

Finally, a rating sheet has been prepared for your use in comparing the Planning Commission and Housing Authority candidates. It is important to remember that like all Council correspondence, this rating sheet is public information and available for review at the conclusion of your interviews.

#### Recommendation

Option 1 - Interview and by majority vote:

- a. Appoint three applicants to 3-year terms on the Planning Commission.
- b. Appoint one applicant to a 1-year term on the Planning Commission.
- c. Appoint two members to the Paso Robles Housing Authority Board of Commissioners.

#### Attachments

- 1. Interview Schedule
- 2. Planning Commission applications
- 3. Housing Authority Board of Commissioner applications

# PLANNING COMMISSION AND HOUSING AUTHORITY INTERVIEW SCHEDULE

Wednesday, January 25, 2017

5:00 P.M. Convene for Briefing and dinner

> 5:30 PM Interviews Start

# HOUSING AUTHORITY APPLICANT

1. Dan Daniel
2. Richard Benitez5:45 p.m.
PLANNING COMMISSION APPLICANTS
1. Doug Barth6:00 p.m.
2. John Donaldson6:15 p.m.
3. Bob Rollins
4. Jay Brown
5. Steven Baker
6. Robert Fonarow7:15 p.m.
Break7:30 p.m. – 7:45 p.m.
Break
7. Gregory Baker (Phone Interview)7:45 p.m.
<ol> <li>Gregory Baker (Phone Interview)</li></ol>
<ol> <li>Gregory Baker (Phone Interview)</li></ol>
<ol> <li>Gregory Baker (Phone Interview)</li></ol>



UEC 2 2016

	0 5	, .			A Value of
	APPLICATION FOR DVISORY BODY/C			SION	(IE)
Name of Advisory Body: Paso Rol	oles Planning C	ommission			
Name of Applicant: Gregory	A	В	aker		Community
First Name	Middle			Name	
Street Address:		Ci	ty, Zip: Paso	Robles	93446
Mailing Address: (if different from home) P.O. No	umber	City	State	Zi	p
Home Phone:	Home Fax: ()	E-mai	iI:		
Retired? 🛛 Occupation (if applica					
Employer (if applicable)		- 2.6			
Work Phone: ()					
	WORK Fax: [ ]	E-ma	ц;		
EDUCATION & TRAINING					
High School Sierra Joint Un	ion High Schog			Ca	
College San Diego State Un	iversity	San Diego	)	C Sta	ate
Name		City		Sta	ate
Degrees/Majors BA Public Add	ministration				
Other Schools/Training Developm MEMBERSHIP IN ORGANIZATION	ent, SAP, (all	ganization provided b	Developm y my empl	ent, Coac oyer)	bhing -
ADVISORY BODY/COMMITTEE/C	OMMISSION APPOIN	TMENTS	TERM		¥
Current			From	То	
Current					
Previous					
Previous			From		
Previous			From	То	

#### **ADDITIONAL INFORMATION**

Please provide any supplemental information to this application, including the specific reason you believe you should be appointed to this advisory body.

After a 26 years absence of living in California (by career moved me from San Diego to Orange County to Boston and finally Chicago) my return has prompted me to want help and contribute to the town's well being. My wife looked for a year before choosing Paso Robles and believe this town is very special. As such I want to help this central coast community and anyway I can. I have managed projects, lead and managed people and helped my company become successful. I would like to share my experience.

LAST NAME Baker

#### READ CAREFULLY

This is a public document. I understand that all information contained within it will be provided to the public upon request.

If appointed to a City committee, commission or other advisory body, I authorize the City to post the following on its Web site. I understand that other Web sites not controlled by the City may provide links to a City Web page that has my personal information on it. I also authorize the City to update my personal contact information on its Web site if my contact information changes.

Home address	Business address	Cell Phone Number
Home phone number	Business phone number	Personal E-mail address
Home Fax number	Business fax number	Business e-mail address

Further, if my home address and telephone number are otherwise non-disclosable under the California Public Records Act (California Government Code §6250 et seq.), I understand that by agreeing to the release of the information above, this information may be provided by the City in response to a request made under the Public Records Act.

Date

Signature

If appointed to a City committee, commission or other advisory body, I **DO NOT** authorize the City to post my contact information on its Web site or to release such information to a third party who may post the information on their Web site. The City may, however, disclose on the Internet and in all other appropriate places that I serve on a **City commission architect body**.

Date December 27, 2016

Signature	1	
-----------	---	--

1

COMMITTEE NAME Paso Robles Planning Commission

#### APPLICATION FOR APPOINTMENT TO A CITY ADVISORY BODY/COMMITTEE/ COMMISSION

Name of Advisory Body: Planning Com	mission		JAN 0	4 2017
Name of Applicant: Steven	L	Baker	City of P:	iso féoblina
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Nam	and the second second second second	volopmint Dep
Street Address:		City, Zip; Paso Ro	bles 93446	
Mailing Address: (if different from home) P.O. Number	City	State	Zip	
Home Phone: (, Home	Fax: ()	E-mail:		
Retired?  Occupation (if applicable)  R	etired Construction	Manager; Current V.	ineyard Owner	
Employer (if applicable) Owner - Circ				
Work Phone: ( Work )	Fax: ()	E-mail:		26 26
EDUCATION & TRAINING				
High School Nogales HS	Walnu	t	Ca	
College Rio Hondo JC	Whitt	City	Ca <sup>State</sup>	
Name		City	State	53
Degrees/Majors Business Law				
Other Schools/Training			-	
			-	

MEMBERSHIP IN ORGANIZATIONS

must! Chrities; President-elect of the Rotary Club of Paso Robles Sunrise; Chairman of the Central 👔 Coast Stewardship Society; IGGPRA; Central Coast Vineyard Team; Heritage Foundation

ADVISORY BODY/COMMITTEE/COMMISSION APPOINTMENTS	TERM	
Current	From	То
Current	From	То
Previous Architect Selection Committee - Mission Viejo City Library	From 1993	To 1994
Previous	From	То
Previous	From	То

#### ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Please provide any supplemental information to this application, including the specific reason you believe you should be appointed to this advisory body.

With 35 years in mostly large commercial construction projects as a project superintendent and/or project manager, I beleive that I can bring a practical approach to the planning commission as I have been involved in many aspects of a project. From start to finish, I particiated in the design and approval process, permiting, pre-construction, construction and project closeout. Projects include management of public funded hospitals, community colleges, high schools, middle schools, elementary schools, parks, Southern California Edison LARS Project; Privately funded projects such as high-rise buildings, Disney Studios, clean room project and many more. As a member of the Planning Commission, it would be my desire to help the community of Paso Robles continue to be the great area that we chose to live and retire in.

#### LAST NAME Baker

#### COMMITTEE NAME Planning Commission

Cell Phone Number
 Personal E-mail address

Business e-mail address

#### **READ CAREFULLY**

This is a public document. I understand that all information contained within it will be provided to the public upon request.

If appointed to a City committee, commission or other advisory body, I authorize the City to post the following on its Web site. I understand that other Web sites not controlled by the City may provide links to a City Web page that has my personal information on it. I also authorize the City to update my personal contact information on its Web site if my contact information changes.

Home address	Business address
Home phone number	Business phone number
Home Fax number	Business fax number

Further, if my home address and telephone number are otherwise non-disclosable under the California Public Records Act (California Government Code §6250 et seq.), I understand that by agreeing to the release of the information above, this information may be provided by the City in response to a request made under the Public Records Act.

Date

Signature

If appointed to a City committee, commission or other advisory body, I <u>DO NOT</u> autorize the City to post my contact information on its Web site or to release such information to a third party who may post the information on their Web site. The City may, however, disclose on the Internet and in all other appropriate places that I serve on a City committee, commission or other advisory body.

Date \_\_\_\_\_ Dec 24, 2016

DEC. 0.9 2017

2017 2014

1996

#### APPLICATION FOR APPOINTMENT TO A CITY ADVISORY BODY/COMMITTEE/ COMMISSION

City of Paso Robles ommunity Development Dept.

Name of Advisory B	ody: Planning Commis:	sion				
Name of Applicant:	Douglas	G	Bart	h		
	First Name	Middle Initial		Last Name		
Street Address:			City, Zip:	Paso Rob	les	93446
Mailing Address:	(same)		- i - i - i - i - i - i - i - i - i - i			
(if different from home)	P.O. Number	City		State	Zip	
Home Phone: (,	Home F	ax: ()	E-mail:			
Retired?  Occu	upation (if applicable)					
Employer (if applical	ble) Douglas Barth	a & Associates				
Work Phone: ((805)	239-0972 Work Fa	x: ((805) 239-0914	E-mail: doug	@slocoappra	isal.o	om
EDUCATION & TR	AINING					
High School Freme	ont High School	Sunny	vale		CA	
College Californi	a Polytechnic State	University San I	City Juis Obispo	C	CA <sup>State</sup>	
Name	ę		City		State	
Degrees/Majors Bu	siness Administr	ation Conc (Fi	nance & Pr	operty Ma	nagen	nent)
Other Schools/Train	ing.CA Certified Gen Bldg Contractor	eral Real Estate Aj (Lic #386785), CA )	ppraiser (Li Real Estate )	c #003386), Broker (Lic	CA Ge : #0079	eneral 92262)
MEMBERSHIP IN (	ORGANIZATIONS					
	ssment Appeals Board nty (1996 to Presen				feree	for San
ADVISORY BODY	COMMITTEE/COMMISS	SION APPOINTMENTS	TERM	r		

ADVISORY BC	DDY/COMMITTEE/COMMISSION APPOINTMENTS	
-------------	---------------------------------------	--

Current City of PR Planning Commission	From 2014	To
Current	From 2010	То
Previous City of PR Planning Commission	From	То
Previous City of Paso Robles (Volunteer Fire Dept)	From 1984	To
Previous	From	То

#### ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Please provide any supplemental information to this application, including the specific reason you believe you should be appointed to this advisory body.

Graduated Cal Poly SLO with a degree in Real Estate. Moved to Paso in 1980. Have actively worked as an appraiser in SLO County for 36 yrs. Appraisal values are based on highest & best use criteria of the land which requires extensive knowledge and research of land use capability, land use patterns and what legal uses are allowed under zoning & general plans. Have been involved in construction since the mid 1970's.

#### LAST NAME Barth

#### COMMITTEE NAME Planning Commission

#### **READ CAREFULLY**

This is a public document. I understand that all information contained within it will be provided to the public upon request.

If appointed to a City committee, commission or other advisory body, I authorize the City to post the following on its Web site. I understand that other Web sites not controlled by the City may provide links to a City Web page that has my personal information on it. I also authorize the City to update my personal contact information on its Web site if my contact information changes.

- □ Home address Business address Home phone number □ Home Fax number
  - Business phone number □ Business fax number

Cell Phone Number

- Personal E-mail address
- Business e-mail address

Further, if my home address and telephone number are otherwise non-disclosable under the California Public Records Act (California Government Code \$6250 et seq.), I understand that by agreeing to the release of the information above, this information may be provided by the City in response to a request made under the Public Records Act.

Date Dec 9, 2016

Signature

If appointed to a City committee, commission or other advisory body, I DO NOT authorize the City to post my contact information on its Web site or to release such information to a third party who may post the information on their Web site. The City may, however, disclose on the Internet and in all other appropriate places that I serve on a City committee, commission or other advisory body.

Date Dec 9, 2016

#### City of Paso Robles Volunteer Application Human Resources 1000 Spring Street, Paso Robles, CA 93446 (805) 227-7234 An Equal Opportunity Employer

City of Paso Robles

OCT 17 2016

Received Human Resources

INSTRUCTIONS	a <sup>pt</sup> - 1 - Va		2 31	All Constants of the	1.2.1.1 2 2	1 21 2 18	- Superior	
				mes will not be accepted yould like to volunteer.	d in lieu of a com	pleted applica	tion. Return co	mpleted
Volunteer Position Y	ou Are Applying I	For: Planning Commi						
Last Name Brown			First Name Jay		M.I.	Any other names	you have used or have	been known by
Mailing Address			City		State	2	Zip Code	
Driver's License Number	State	Expiration	Class	Phone Number	-		Email Address	
							~	
Please check the days	Monday	e available to volun Tuesday	teer: Wednesday	/ Thursday	Friday	Satur	day	Sunday
Morning							-	
Afternoon	2	2	2	2	2			
Evening	7	2	2	2	2			
Additional information	on regarding availa	ability:						
I am fairly flexil	ole in my sch	nedule						
	,							
Have you ever volunt	eered or worked fo	r the City of Paso R	öbles?	No				
If yes, which position				BIN				
		ent employees if do	ing so could re	sult in actual or potentia	l problems in sup	ervision, secu	rity, safety, or	morale, or if
doing so could create	conflicts of intere	st. Do you have an	y relatives worl	cing for the City of Paso	Robles?	No		
If yes, state name(s) a	and relationships:							
Are you at least 18 ye	ears old?	No						
Are you able to perfo	rm the essential fu	inctions of the posi-	tion for which	you are applying, either	with or without r	easonable acc	ommodation?	Yes 🗆 No
If no, describe the fur	nctions that canno	t be performed:						
				n measures that may be		eligible appli	cants to perform	n essential
		passing a medical e	examination, ar	nd/or skill and agility tes	its.)			
EDUCATION AND	and the second se				RIP SPARE			
Did you graduate from		receive a GED?						
High School Attende				ocation of High School				
List your education a	nd training related	to the position inc	luding colleges	, technical, military scho	ools, etc.		Date	# of
School N	ame	Location (City a	nd State)	Degree/Certificate	Maj	or	Awarded	Units
Cal State Lon	g Beach	Long Bea		BS	Industrial Te		1968	5 years
List special skills and	t valid licenses, ce	rtificates or registra	ations relevant	to this position.	i			
-		-		nterey County for	r 10 voare	Moved to	Daco Dob	00 2
years ago. 1 w	•			iterey County IO	i iu years.		F 450 1100	169 2
years ago. Tw	ouid be a qu	lick starter.						
Many of our custome	ers do not speak E	nglish. Do you spea	ak, write or und	lerstand any foreign lang	guages?	No		
If was achief to many	9(-)9							
If yes, which languag	se(s)?							
CONVICTION REC	ORD	205, AND 18 - 10	소문 - 20 문 연습은		A State of the second	State Party State		2000
Please complete the	attached Crimina	History Question	naire.					
No applicant will be	denied solelv on	the grounds of con	viction of a cr	iminal offense. The nati	ure of the offense	, the date of t	he offense the	surrounding
circumstances and th						,		5

#### VOLUNTEER AND EMPLOYMENT HISTORY

Begin with your most recent experience. List volunteer and work history and include any other pertinent experience. Account for all periods of unemployment. Failure to list work experience will be considered an incomplete application and subject to rejection. A résumé will not substitute for the information required in this section. Resumes may be included, but do not write "see resume" in lieu of

completing the application. Please attach additional sheets as needed. NAME OF EMPLOYER OR VOLUNTEER ORGANIZATION TYPE OF BUSINESS HOURS PER WEEK Self Employed Rancher Ranching 20 MAY WE CONTACT? ADDRESS NAME AND TITLE OF SUPERVISOR 48372 Sapague Rd self Yes No TELEPHONE NUMBER REASON FOR LEAVING 805 472 9664 still have ranch DATES EMPLOYED OR VOLUNTEER SERVICE DESCRIPTION OF DUTIES 1996-present Cattle Ranching, Agriculture JOB TITLE owner HOURS PER WEEK NAME OF EMPLOYER OR VOLUNTEER ORGANIZATION TYPE OF BUSINESS MAY WE CONTACT? NAME AND TITLE OF SUPERVISOR ADDRESS  $\Box$ Yes  $\Box$ No TELEPHONE NUMBER REASON FOR LEAVING DATES EMPLOYED OR VOLUNTEER SERVICE DESCRIPTION OF DUTIES JOB TITLE HOURS PER WEEK NAME OF EMPLOYER OR VOLUNTEER ORGANIZATION TYPE OF BUSINESS NAME AND TITLE OF SUPERVISOR MAY WE CONTACT? ADDRESS Yes No TELEPHONE NUMBER REASON FOR LEAVING DATES EMPLOYED OR VOLUNTEER SERVICE DESCRIPTION OF DUTIES. JOB TITLE HOURS PER WEEK NAME OF EMPLOYER OR VOLUNTEER ORGANIZATION TYPE OF BUSINESS ADDRESS NAME AND TITLE OF SUPERVISOR MAY WE CONTACT? Yes No TELEPHONE NUMBER REASON FOR LEAVING DATES EMPLOYED OR VOLUNTEER SERVICE DESCRIPTION OF DUTIES JOB TITLE

Please read carefully, initial each paragraph and sign below.

JB \_\_\_\_\_ I hereby certify that I have not knowingly withheld any information that might adversely affect my chances for a volunteer position and that answers given by me are true and correct to the best of my knowledge. I further certify that I, the undersigned applicant, have personally completed this application. I understand that any false or misleading information on this application or any document used to secure a volunteer position or any dishonesty in connection with any aspect of the application process shall be grounds for rejection of this application, refusal of acceptance for a position, removal of my name from a volunteer list and/or dismissal from a volunteer position with the City of Paso Robles.

JB \_\_\_\_\_ I hereby authorize the City of Paso Robles to thoroughly investigate my references, work record, education and other matters related to my suitability for a volunteer position and, further, authorize the references and former employers I have listed to disclose to the City any and all letters, reports and other information related to my work records, without giving me prior notice of such disclosures. In addition, I hereby release the City, my former employers, my former managers, supervisors, and co-workers and all other persons, corporations, partnerships and associations from any and all claims, demands or liabilities arising out of or in any way related to such investigation or disclosure.

 $\underline{JB}$  Should a search of public records (including records documenting an arrest, indictment, conviction, civil judicial action, tax lien or outstanding judgment) be conducted by internal personnel employed by the City, I am entitled to copies of any such public records obtained by the City unless I mark the check box below. If I am not accepted as a result of such information, I am entitled to a copy of any such records even though I have checked the box below.

I waive receipt of a copy of any public record described in the paragraph above.

JB I hereby acknowledge that as a volunteer for the City of Paso Robles, I am not an employee, but that I am covered under the City's workers' compensation plan since the City has adopted a resolution extending workers' compensation coverage to certain volunteers in specified categories pursuant to Labor Code 3363.5. As a volunteer who is covered under the City's workers' compensation plan, I expressly agree and acknowledge that workers' compensation is my exclusive remedy for any injury suffered while performing said volunteer duties, and that I cannot and will not seek to bring any other claims or actions of any type whatsoever against the City of Paso Robles, its employees, officers, agencies, or other volunteers and officials.

 $\frac{JB}{I}$  agree to comply with the City of Paso Robles' rules and regulations to the best of my ability. I agree to respect the confidential nature of information I may obtain, to participate in orientation and training as required by my assignment, and to allow publication of my photo in promotional materials for the City of Paso Robles, including but not limited to, the City website and/or publications.

Date 10/13/2016

#### WHERE DID YOU LEARN OF THIS VOLUNTEER POSITION?

#### City of Paso Robles Related

- City of Paso Robles Website
- City of Paso Robles Employee
- City of Paso Robles Volunteer
- City of Paso Robles Flyer
- Uisited City Hall

#### **Publications**

- Tribune
- Paso Robles Daily News
- Other Newspaper (please specify)

City of Paso Robles Activity Guide

Other Magazine (please specify)

#### Internet

- Facebook.com
- Twitter.com
- Craigslist.org
- Other Website

#### **Other**

- A Friend or Relative
- **Other (please specify)**

City of Paso Robles	RECEIVED
APPLICATION FOR APPOINTM TO A CITY ADVISORY BODY/COMMITTEE/	COMMISSION of Paso Robles
Name of Advisory Body: Planning Commissio	N Community Development Dept
Name of Applicant: KEVIN R First Name Middle Initial	BUSH Last Name
	y, Zip: ASO ROBLES, 93446
Mailing Address:	State Zip
Home Phone: Home Fax: () E-mail	:
Retired? X Occupation (if applicable)	
Employer (if applicable)	
Work Phone:         ()         Work Fax:         ()         E-mail	:
EDUCATION & TRAINING High School <u>MARIST HIGH School</u> Chick College <u>CALATE FULLERTON</u> , FULLER Name College <u>CALATE FULLERTON</u> , FULLER Name Degrees/Majors <u>BA ACCOUNTINE &amp; RUSINESS</u> Other Schools/Training. <u>CAL POLY</u> SLO - WINE INDUSTRY CERTIFIC MEMBERSHIP IN ORGANIZATIONS MEMBER - GUILS OF SOMMELIERS	TON, CA State Administration
ADVISORY BODY/COMMITTEE/COMMISSION APPOINTMENTS Current Current Previous Areks, RECREATION, AND HUMAN SERVICES Previous CITY OF BREA, CA Previous	TERM         From       To         From       To         From       To         From       To         From       To         From       To         From       To
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	

#### ADDITIONAL INFORMATION Please provide any supplemental information to this application, including the specific reason you believe you should be appointed to this advisory hody

LAST NAME 7305	H COMMITTEE NAME
14 	
8	LETTERS of RECOMMENDATION
÷.	COMMENDATION
×	
÷	RESUME
Please SEE	ATTACHED: LETTER of JUTRODUCTION
this addisory body.	

#### **READ CAREFULLY**

This is a public document. I understand that all information contained within it will be provided to the public upon request.

If appointed to a City committee, commission or other advisory body, I authorize the City to post the following on its Web site. I understand that other Web sites not controlled by the City may provide links to a City Web page that has my personal information on it. I also authorize the City to update my personal contact information on its Web site if my contact information changes.

- □ Home address
- □ Home phone number
- Home Fax number

- □ Business address □ Business phone number
- Business fax number
- Cell Phone Number Personal E-mail address Business e-mail address

Further, if my home address and telephone number are otherwise non-disclosable under the California Public Records Act (California Government Code §6250 et seq.), I understand that by agreeing to the release of the information above, this information may be provided by the City in response to a request made under the Public Records Act.

Date

Signature

If appointed to a City committee, commission or other advisory body, I DO NOT authorize the City to post my contact information on its Web site or to release such information to a third party who may post the information on their Web site. The City may, however, disclose on the Internet and in all other appropriate places that I serve on a City committee, commission or other advisory body.

Date _	1-	4-	17	
_			1	

1 Signature

Wednesday, January 4, 2017

Mayor Steve Martin and City Council City of Paso Robles 1000 Spring Street Paso Robles, CA 93446

Dear Honorable Mayor Martin and Council Members:

It is with respect and humility that I ask your consideration for an appointment to the Paso Robles Planning Commission.

I have lived part time in Paso Robles (prox 50%) for over 14 years and have recently moved here as a full-time resident. In that time, I have seen Paso Robles, literally, rise from the ashes of a horrific earthquake to the bustling City that it is today. I am continually impressed with the progressive yet careful direction Paso Robles takes when contemplating the future. I have a proven past of Civic involvement over the past 30 years living in the City of Brea California.

Along with a busy personal and professional life, I always found time for Civic engagement. I have had the honor of sitting on many select committees including, a Downtown Charette during a vibrant time of Redevelopment, General Plan amendment updates, Fire Services Utilization analysis (City vs County) and a host of others.

I am particularly proud to have been a member of the Parks, Recreation, and Human Services Commission for the City of Brea from 2009 - 2013, chairing that body for two terms. This is a position I hope we can discuss in more detail.

In closing, I ask that you accept my application, personal resume, and Letters of Recommendation. I am confident that my background has paved the way for me to be an effective advisor to our City Council offering fair and unbiased analysis of proposals that may arise.

Respectfully,

Kevin R Bush

# Kevin R. Bush

Paso Robles, CA 93446

#### Resumé

#### **Professional Profile**

- Managed 75 person accounting office responsible for multiple locations and \$450 million dollars in sales.
- Established and coordinated annual budgets for 55 locations, including fixed asset utilization reviews.
- Founded and operated a print distributorship, consistently increasing sales and productivity by 2000% over 14 years.
- Highly skilled in all aspects of business management, including asset allocation, fiscal management, human resources, and operations.

#### **Work History**

Bush Printing Specialties, Inc, Brea, CA.; Owner, Printing Distributor providing full service commercial printing and fulfillment services. (1992 – 2014)

Penske Truck Leasing, Brea, CA ; Western Regional Accounting Manager, (1986–1992)

Cupples Paper Bag Company, La Mirada, CA; Plant Controller (1974 – 1986)

#### Education

1975 Fullerton College

AA Degree, Business Administration

1987 California State University, Fullerton

BA Degree, Accounting & Business Administration

2014 Cal Poly - San Luis Obispo

Wine Industry Certification

#### **Professional Organizations**

- Commissioner City of Brea, CA 2009 2013
   Parks, Recreation and Human Services
  - Guild of Sommeliers 2014 Present
- Lions International 2009 2013

# ommendation

WHEREAS, Kevin Bush has served the City of Brea diligently and devotedly as a member of the Parks, Recreation and Human Services Commission from October 2009 until January 2013; and

WHEREAS, Kevin Bush's expertise has proven invaluable by encouraging a quality and well-rounded Community Services program to serve the diverse parks, recreational and human services needs of the community, including a sound park system for the City; and a wide array of recreation, leisure time, and human services programs and activities serving residents of all ages; and

WHEREAS, during Kevin Bush's tenure with the Parks, Recreation and Human Services Commission, his leadership abilities were proven invaluable by influencing the direction of the City of Brea while serving as Vice Chair of the Parks, Recreation and Human Services Commission from February 2010 to June 2010 and Chair from June 2010 through February 2012 as well as on various subcommittees during his tenure including the La Floresta/Birch Hills Golf Course, Youth Golf Programs, Central Park Village and Dog Park; and

WHEREAS, Kevin Bush has clearly demonstrated the prudent exercise of good judgment and foresight as can be seen in the accomplishments achieved by the City of Brea during his tenure including the renovation and beautification of City Hall Park; the implementation of the "Tracks at Brea" project purchasing railroad right-of-way for the construction of a City-wide trail; the design and building of Wildcatters Park; the design of the Dog Park, the design and installation of park monument signs; the design and installation of a shade structure for the Tot Lot at the Sports Park; and the transfer of ownership of Tri-City Park to the County of Orange; and

WHEREAS, Kevin Bush has carried out his responsibilities and duties as a member of the Parks, Recreation and Human Services Commission in a manner consistent with the highest professional standards desired of this office.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Ron Garcia, Mayor of the City of Brea, on behalf of the Brea City Council and the entire City staff, do hereby commend Kevin Bush and express our gratitude for his contributions to the City of Brea during his tenure on the Parks, Recreation and Human Services Commission.

DATED: February 19, 2013



Ron Gareta, Mayor



January 4, 2017

Mayor & City Council City of Paso Robles 1000 Spring Street Paso Robles, CA 93446

Dear Honorable Mayor Martin and Council Members:

This letter expresses my strong support and recommendation for Kevin Bush to be considered as a Planning Commissioner for your beautiful community. I have known Kevin for 20 years and have been impressed with his strong analytical and communication skills as well as his ability to work well with others. Equally as important, I have never had to question his honesty and integrity. Some of his Brea community service included:

- Parks, Recreation & Human Services Commission Vice Chair & Chair (as my appointee)
- Parks, Recreation & Human Services Commission Subcommittees:
  - La Floresta/Birch Hills Golf Course
    - Youth Golf Programs
    - Wildcatter's Park Design
    - Dog Park Planning & Design
    - Central Park Village
- City Hall Park Beautification Project
- "Tracks at Brea" City-wide Trail Project
- Sports Park, Tot Lot

Kevin Bush's expertise has proven invaluable by encouraging a quality and well-rounded Community Services program to serve the diverse parks, recreational and community needs. He has demonstrated the prudent exercise of good judgment and foresight as can be seen in the accomplishments archived by the City of Brea during his tenure.

In addition, Kevin and his wife were Brea small business owners, and his experience has given him a good understanding of the business community's perspective.

If selected, I know Kevin will serve your community well.

Respectfully submitted, Marty Simonoff

Council Member

**City Council** 

Cecilia Hupp Mayor Glenn Parker Mayor Pro Tem Christine Marick Council Member Marty Simonoff Council Member Steven Vargas Council Member

Civic & Cultural Center • 1 Civic Center Circle • Brea, California 92821-5732 • 714/990-7600 • FAX 714/990-2258 • www.cityofbrea.net

**Bev Perry** 

December 30, 2016

Mayor Steve Martin and City Council City of Paso Robles 1000 Spring Street Paso Robles, CA 93446

#### **RE: Planning Commission Appointments**

Dear Mayor Martin and Councilmembers:

I'm writing to recommend Kevin Bush to you for an appointment to the Planning Commission. I've known Kevin for 25 years, both as a friend and as a committed volunteer in the City of Brea. He was a trusted sounding board for me during my 3 terms on the City Council and served our city as a Parks, Recreation and Human Services Commissioner from 2009-2012 where he was selected Chair for 2 terms.

Kevin and his wife have been splitting time between Brea and Paso Robles for over 14 years (keeping close tabs on the development of Paso Robles for all that time) and have recently moved full-time to your fair city. Kevin has involved himself in your town's events and developments and, given his civic interest, would like to volunteer his time in service of his new home.

During Kevin's time both on the PR&HS Commission and as a volunteer in Brea, he was instrumental in the planning and construction of our 20 acre Sports Park, the 16 acre Wildcatters Park and the beginning of our 4-mile long Tracks at Brea Trail (a reuse of abandoned railroad tracks that traverse the city from east to west). He also was involved as a designer for our Downtown Charette, the major update of our General Plan and an engagement of the community to decide whether Brea should retain its own fire service or go with the county.

Kevin is thoughtful and gives each issue before him the time necessary to make sure that all sides on the matter are heard and their comments considered before making a final decision. We had a couple of very difficult issues arise with the use at the Sports Park and Kevin took the lead to work out a compromise that was acceptable to all sides, including the city. He does his due diligence and is always prepared. Serving the community is serious business to him, but he always has a smile and a good word for everyone.

Kevin takes great pride in living in Paso Robles (I've been lucky to visit him many times over the years - I'm kind of jealous of his living there!), and would be an excellent Planning Commissioner. He has my highest recommendation!



City of Chino Hills

January 2, 2017

City of Paso Robles 1000 Spring Street Paso Robles, CA 93446 14000 City Center Drive Chino Hills, CA 91709 (909) 364-2600 www.chinohills.org

Dear Paso Robles Decision Maker.

Mr. Kevin Bush is applying for an open position on the Paso Robles Planning Commission. I highly recommend Mr. Bush for this appointment.

Kevin is very accustomed to serving in city government having been a member of the City of Brea's Parks and Recreation Commission for several years. He has a mind that's wired for city government and he knows the details required to drive analysis and decision-making, which is critical for a member of the Planning Commission. Kevin's financial background makes him savvy with city budgets and the monetary impacts that planning decisions have on a community. But in addition to the financial side, he is keenly aware of quality of life repercussions that planning decisions may have on the citizens. Kevin also a very good listener and thoroughly professional and articulate, key qualities to successfully work with the City Council, his peers. and with the public.

My observations of Kevin come from my experience and perspective with city government. I have served my city of Chino Hills, CA for 18 years as a Parks and Recreation Commissioner and currently for 10 years as a mayor and council member. Over those 10 years I have had the opportunity to appoint residents to our three City commissions, including the Planning Commission. I have interviewed dozens of candidates for those positions, made several appointments, and have seen what it takes to be effective. Kevin has the skills, experience, and personal integrity to successfully represent the citizens of Paso Robles in the capacity of planning commissioner.

Regards,

Peter Rogers Vice Mayor City of Chino Hills

(Part-time resident of Paso Robles since 2011)



14000 City Center Drive Chino Hills, CA 91709 (909) 364-2600 www.chinohills.org

City of Chino Hills

January 3, 2017

City of Paso Robles 1000 Spring Street Paso Robles, CA 93446

Dear Mayor and Council Members of Paso Robles,

I am pleased to add comment to the application of Mr. Kevin Bush to the Paso Robles Planning Commission. I have known Kevin both personally and professionally for the last 6 years.

Kevin has served the City of Brea for many years in the capacity of Parks, Recreation & Human Services Commissioner. During that time, I have observed his collaborative ability to engage parties for a common goal. He is a people person and takes the time to hear all sides before rendering a decision.

I am confident that, if selected, he will serve Paso Robles with the utmost integrity and passion as he did in the City of Brea. Kevin is an asset to any organization. If you wish to discuss his qualifications in more detail, please call me at (909) 217-2282.

Sincerely,

Cynthia Moran

Cynthia Moran Council Member





January 5, 2017

Mayor & City Council City of Paso Robles 1000 Spring Street Paso Robles, CA 93446

Dear Honorable Mayor Martin and Council Members:

It is with great pleasure that I wholeheartedly recommend Kevin Bush for your consideration as a Planning Commissioner for your wonderful community. I have known Kevin for more than 25 years. His Brea community service included:

- Parks, Recreation & Human Services Commission Vice Chair & Chair
- Parks, Recreation & Human Services Commission Subcommittees:
  - o Wildcatter's Park Design
  - o Birch Hills Golf Course
  - o Dog Park Planning & Design
- The Downtown Design Charrette
- General Plan Update Advisory Committee

What distinguishes Kevin is his ability to listen, evaluate and make decisions that reflect your community's values. Equally important, he knows how to work as a member of a team.

In addition to being Brea residents, Kevin and his wife were Brea small business owners, so he also understands the business community's perspective.

If selected, I know Kevin will serve your community well.

Respectfully submitted

Glenn Parker Mayor Pro Tem

 
 City Council
 Cecilia Hupp Mayor
 Glenn Parker Mayor Pro Tem
 Christine Marick Council Member
 Marty Simonoff Council Member
 Steven Vargas Council Member

 City Council Active Council Member
 Council Member
 Council Member
 Council Member

Civic & Cultural Center • 1 Civic Center Circle • Brea, California 92821-5732 • 714/990-7600 • FAX 714/990-2258 • www.cityofbrea.net

DEC 0.9.2017

#### **APPLICATION FOR APPOINTMENT** TO A CITY ADVISORY BODY/COMMITTEE/ COMMISSION

City of a so Rubber mmunity Development Dept.

Name of Advisory Body: Planning C	ommission			Comn	runity Deve
Name of Applicant: John	Ċ	Don	aldson		
First Name	Middle Initial		Last M		93446
Mailing Address:P.O. Num (If different from home) P.O. Num Home Phone: (	aber City	Robles	CA	93446 Zip	23110
Retired?  Occupation (if applicable	forme Fax: <u>(</u> e) <u>Real Estate Sales</u>	E-mail:			
Employer (if applicable) <u>RE/MAX Pa</u> Work Phone: (1803) 975-7867 W	urkside Real Estate Vork Fax: (1888))922-3569	E-mail:			
EDUCATION & TRAINING High School El Dorado HS	Pale	centia		CA	
College Fullerton College Name		City Lerton City	_	CA State State	
Degrees/Majors AA Business Admi Other Schools/Training.Real Estat					
MEMBERSHIP IN ORGANIZATIONS					_
North SLO County Association of of REALTORS	REALTORS, CA Associat	ion of REAL	TORS, Nat	ional Assoc.	iation ·
ADVISORY BODY/COMMITTEE/COM Current_Plenning Completion			<b>RM</b> om <sup>2014</sup>	T	
Current DRC, Housing Constraints an	nd Opp Comm.		om_01/01/202	To 201	

Current Planning Completion		
Current DRC, Housing Constraints and Opp Comm.	From	_ To
Previous Airport Advisory	From _02/01/2015	To 02/01/2017
	From 2014	To 2015
Previous	From	То
Previous	From	
	1.6001	10

#### **ADDITIONAL INFORMATION**

Please provide any supplemental information to this application, including the specific reason you believe you should be appointed to this advisory body.

After 3 years I have a much better understanding of the process, the general plan, and specific plans as well as a productive working relationship with staff. I also bring some continuity to the Commission via some perspective with some history on prior projects and meetings. The chance to see through a few things currently in the works would be gratifying.

LAST NAME Donaldson

COMMITTEE NAME Planning Commission

#### **READ CAREFULLY**

This is a public document. I understand that all information contained within it will be provided to the public upon request.

If appointed to a City committee, commission or other advisory body, I authorize the City to post the following on its Web site. I understand that other Web sites not controlled by the City may provide links to a City Web page that has my personal information on it. I also authorize the City to update my personal contact information on its Web site if my contact information changes.

- C Home address D Home phone number D Home Fax number
- Business address
- Business phone number Business fax number
- Cell Phone Number Personal E-mail address
- Business e-mail address

Further, if my home address and telephone number are otherwise non-disclosable under the California Public Records Act (California Government Code \$6250 et seq.), I understand that by agreeing to the release of the information above, this information may be provided by the City in response to a request made under the Public Records Act.

Date

#### Signature

If appointed to a City committee, commission or other advisory body, I DO NOT authorize the City to post my contact information on its Web sile or to release such information to a third party who may post the information on their Web site. The City may, however, disclose on the Internet and in all other appropriate places that I serve on a Circles

ŝi

Date Dec 8, 2016

#### APPLICATION FOR APPOINTMENT TO A CITY ADVISORY BODY/COMMITTEE/ COMMISSION

Name of Advisory Body: Commi	ssion		
Name of Applicant, Robert		Fonarow	and the second second
Street Address:	Middle Initial	Last Name	93446
Street Address:	Dago Pobla	Lity, Zip:	John Milling Dev of opment j
Mailing Address: (if different from home) P.O. Number	City	State	Zip
Home Phone: ( , Home Fax	:() E-n		
Retired?  Occupation (if applicable) Cal	ifornia Realtor		
Employer (if applicable) Keller William	s Realty North Co		
Work Phone: Work Fax:			
EDUCATION & TRAINING			
High School Ray	Corpus C	hristi T	X
College University of Texas	Austin	T	X <sup>State</sup>
Name	( ibr		State
Degrees/Majors BA-Economics; MBA-Pe	epperdine		
Other Schools/Training			_
ADVISORY BODY/COMMITTEF/COMMISSI Current Paso Robles Housing Autho	prity	TERM From 2009 7 From 7	
Previous		From 1	
Previous		From 1	
Previous		From T	
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION			
Please provide any supplemental information to this a this advisory body. PR Housing Authority, Chair in occupied. Phases 3 and 4 will Realtor and have attended many meetings. I have a working kno other elements of the General Plan.	2014-2015. Oak P begin in 2017. I Planning Commiss wledge of the Cit	ark Phases 1 and am a commercial ion and City Coun y's Land Use Elem	2 are properties cil ment, the
this advisory body. PR Housing Authority, Chair in occupied. Phases 3 and 4 will Realtor and have attended many meetings. I have a working kno other elements of the General Plan.	2014-2015. Oak P begin in 2017. I Planning Commiss wledge of the Cit Plan,and the Upto	ark Phases 1 and am a commercial ion and City Coun y's Land Use Elem wn/Town Centre Sp	2 are properties cil ent,the ecific
this advisory body. PR Housing Authority, Chair in occupied. Phases 3 and 4 will Realtor and have attended many meetings. I have a working kno other elements of the General Plan.	2014-2015. Oak P begin in 2017. I Planning Commiss wledge of the Cit Plan, and the Upto COMMITTEE	ark Phases 1 and am a commercial ion and City Coun y's Land Use Elem	2 are properties cil ent,the ecific
this advisory body. PR Housing Authority, Chair in occupied. Phases 3 and 4 will Realtor and have attended many meetings. I have a working kno other elements of the General Plan. LAST NAME Fonarow	2014-2015. Oak P begin in 2017. I Planning Commiss wledge of the Cit Plan, and the Upto COMMITTEE READ CAREFULLY	ark Phases 1 and am a commercial ion and City Coun y's Land Use Elem wn/Town Centre Sp NAME Planning Commis	2 are properties cil ment, the pecific
this advisory body. PR Housing Authority, Chair in occupied. Phases 3 and 4 will Realtor and have attended many meetings. I have a working kno other elements of the General	2014-2015. Oak P begin in 2017. I Planning Commiss wledge of the Cit Plan, and the Upto COMMITTEE READ CAREFULLY mation contained within it will be advisory body, I authorize City may provide links to a C	ark Phases 1 and am a commercial ion and City Coun y's Land Use Elem wn/Town Centre Sp NAME Planning Commis be provided to the public upon the City to post the followin ity Web page that has my pers	2 are properties icil ent, the becific ston request. g on its Web site. I onal information on
<pre>this advisory body. PR Housing Authority, Chair in occupied. Phases 3 and 4 will Realtor and have attended many meetings. I have a working kno other elements of the General Plan. LAST NAME Fonarow This is a public document. I understand that all inform If appointed to a City committee, commission or of understand that other Web sites not controlled by the it. I also authorize the City to update my personal com □ Home address □ Home phone number</pre>	2014-2015. Oak P begin in 2017. I Planning Commiss wledge of the Cit Plan, and the Upto COMMITTEE READ CAREFULLY mation contained within it will be advisory body, I authorize City may provide links to a C	ark Phases 1 and am a commercial ion and City Coun y's Land Use Elem wn/Town Centre Sp NAME Planning Commis be provided to the public upon the City to post the followin ty Web page that has my perse if my contact information cha Cell Phon Personal	2 are properties dcil hent, the becific ston request. g on its Web site. I onal information on nges.

Further, if my home address and telephone number are otherwise non-disclosable under the California Public Records Act (California Government Code §6250 et seq.), I understand that by agreeing to the release of the information above, this information may be provided by the City in response to a request made under the Public Records Acc

201 Date

Signature

۱

If appointed to a City committee, commission or other advisory body, I **DO NOT** authorize the City to post my contact information on its Web site or to release such information to a third party who may post the information on their Web site. The City may, however, disclose on the Internet and in all other appropriate places that I serve on a City committee, commission or other advisory body.

	City of Paso Robles		PRINREC	EVED
	PPLICATION FOR APPOINTM			A = 9517
Pla	DVISORY BODY/COMMITTEE/	COMMISSIC	-	0.5.2017
Jame of Advisory Body:	nning Comm	155100		Paso Robles Jevelopment De
Name of Applicant:	H E Middla Initial	<u>Car</u> Last Nam	CIQ	
treet Address:	Cit	y, Zip: <u>Pas</u>	Robles 93	446
Mailing Address: If different from home) P.O. Nu	mber City	State	Zip	
-	Home Fax: ( ) N ( A E-mail			
	ble) Pharmacy Techt	The second		
	r+RX & San Migu			
Vork Phone: (805) 238-2626	Work Fax: (855) 238-2049 E-mail	marig.	nissionevents	segmail.
DUCATION & TRAINING				
High School La Feria His	gh School Lafe	ria	Texas	
Name College	City		State	
Name	City		State	
Degrees/Majors				
Other Schools/Training			-	
			-	
MEMBERSHIP IN ORGANIZATION	15			
			*	
this advisory body. I, Maria, would for the Hispan	tion to this application, including the specific like to serve on th ic community. ing me what is g e able to answer	is board In our	h, to be a vo. HBA Group	'ce , they r, I
LAST NAME	COMMITTEE NA	AME		
ML1.1	READ CAREFULLY		lie upon record	
If appointed to a City committee, commi understand that other Web sites not contr	hat all information contained within it will be ission or other advisory body, I authorize th olled by the City may provide links to a City personal contact information on its Web site if	ne City to post the Web page that has	following on its Web site. I my personal information on	
☐ Home address □ Home phone number □ Home Fax number	<ul> <li>Business address</li> <li>Business phone number</li> <li>Business fax number</li> </ul>	127	Cell Phone Number Personal E-mail address Business e-mail address	
	ne number are otherwise non-disclosable und erstand that by agreeing to the release of th sest made under the Public Records Act.			
Date 1-3-2017	0:			
	Signature			

Signature

Date

11 X X



states in the second states in the

#### APPLICATION FOR APPOINTMENT TO A CITY ADVISORY BODY/COMMITTEE/ COMMISSION

	ng Commission			Commen	well-Egos (e ally Danaszi
Name of Applicant: Margaret	Middle Initia)	Hols	tine Last Na		11.00
Street Address:		City 7			
		Robles	Ca	93446	
Vlailing Address: if different from home) P.O. 1		1100200	State	Zip	
Iome Phone: (	Home Fax: ()	E-mail:			
	cable) Land Use Consul		ese A 54	3468	
Employer (if applicable) Self					
Work Phone: (	Work Fax: ()	E-mail;			
EDUCATION & TRAINING					
High School Atascadero Hig	h Ata	scadero		Ca	
Name College Cuesta College - Engi	ineering classes	City		State	
Name Degrees/Majors Accounting		City		State	
J . ,					
Other Schools/Training Enginee	ring - Classes = Pla	nning			
				То	
Current Current Previous Previous Previous ADDITIONAL INFORMATION Please provide any supplemental inform this advisory body. I am have been in the Land Use Consulting 20 General Engineering Co	LOYEANS nation to this application, including field of Planning an 00 - Current. nstract Licnese for	Fro Fro Fro the specific reas d Construct 32 year L.	om om om om om on you believ ction for icense .	or 32 year. A-543468/	ppointed to
Current Current Previous Previous Previous ADDITIONAL INFORMATION Please provide any supplemental inform this advisory body. I am have been in the Land Use Consulting 20 General Engineering Co Constructed Commerical project Manager, Permi	tation to this application, including field of Planning an 00 - Current. nstract Licnese for building, Storm wat	Fro Fro Fro the specific reas d Construct 32 year L er, City o	om _ om	To To To To To To To To To To To To To T	ppointed to
Current Current Previous Previous Previous Previous ADDITIONAL INFORMATION Please provide any supplemental inform this advisory body. I am have been in the Land Use Consulting 20 General Engineering Co Constructed Commerical project Manager, Permi Amendments.	tation to this application, including field of Planning an 00 - Current. nstract Licnese for building, Storm wat tting Process, Facil	Fro Fro Fro the specific reas d Construct 32 year L er, City o itator, Go	om _ om	To To To To To To To To To To To To To T	ppointed to
Current Current Previous Previous Previous ADDITIONAL INFORMATION Please provide any supplemental inform this advisory body. I am have been in the Land Use Consulting 20 General Engineering Co Constructed Commerical project Manager, Permi Amendments. Very active in the Com	Lo YEARS nation to this application, including field of Planning an 00 - Current. nstract Licnese for building, Storm wat tting Process, Facil munity. Lifetime res	Fro Fro Fro the specific reas d Construct 32 year L er, City o itator, Go	om other belies ction fr	To To To To To To To To To To To To To T	ppointed to
Current Current Previous Previous Previous ADDITIONAL INFORMATION Please provide any supplemental inform this advisory body. I am have been in the Land Use Consulting 20 General Engineering Co Constructed Commerical project Manager, Permi Amendments. Very active in the Com	Lo YEARS nation to this application, including field of Planning an 00 - Current. nstract Licnese for building, Storm wat tting Process, Facil munity. Lifetime res	Fro Fro Fro the specific reas d Construct 32 year L. er, City of itator, Go idence.	om other belies ction fr	To To To To To To To To To To To To To T	ppointed to
Current Current Previous Previous Previous ADDITIONAL INFORMATION Please provide any supplemental inform this advisory body. I am have been in the Land Use Consulting 20 General Engineering Co Constructed Commerical project Manager, Permi Amendments. Very active in the Com LAST NAME Holstine	tation to this application, including field of Planning an 00 - Current. nstract Licnese for building, Storm wat tting Process, Facil munity. Lifetime res COMM READ CAREFUL	Fro Fro Fro the specific reas d Construct 32 year L. er, City G itator, G idence.	om othere is a fill icense end Course end end Course end	To To To To To To To To To To To Commission	ppointed to
Current Previous Planning Commission Previous Previous ADDITIONAL INFORMATION Please provide any supplemental inform this advisory body. I am have been in the Land Use Consulting 20 General Engineering Co Constructed Commerical project Manager, Permi Amendments. Very active in the Com LAST NAME Holstine This is a public document. I understand If appointed to a City committee, com understand that other Web sites not cor	tation to this application, including field of Planning an 00 - Current. nstract Licnese for building, Storm wat tting Process, Facil munity. Lifetime res COMM READ CAREFUE that all information contained with mission or other advisory body, I atrolled by the City may provide lin	From From From From From From From From	om om om om om om om ction for icense and Cour eneral Planning ided to the pr ty to post the page that has	To To To To To To To To To To To To To T	ppointed to
Current Previous Planning Commission Previous Previous ADDITIONAL INFORMATION Please provide any supplemental inform this advisory body. I am have been in the Land Use Consulting 20 General Engineering Co Constructed Commerical project Manager, Permi Amendments. Very active in the Com LAST NAME Holstine This is a public document. I understand If appointed to a City committee, com understand that other Web sites not cor it. I also authorize the City to update my Home address Home phone number	tation to this application, including field of Planning an 00 - Current. nstract Licnese for building, Storm wat tting Process, Facil munity. Lifetime res COMM READ CAREFUL that all information contained with mission or other advisory body, I trolled by the City may provide lin y personal contact information on it Business address Business phone nu	From From From From From From From From	om om om om om om om ction for icense and Cour eneral Planning ided to the pr ty to post the page that has contact inform	To To To To To To To To To To To To To T	ppointed to web site. I providences
Current Current Previous Planning Commission Previous Previous ADDITIONAL INFORMATION Please provide any supplemental inform this advisory body. I am have been in the Land Use Consulting 20 General Engineering Co Constructed Commerical project Manager, Permi Amendments. Very active in the Com LAST NAME Holstine This is a public document. I understand If appointed to a City committee, com understand that other Web sites not cor it. I also authorize the City to update my Home address Home phone number Home Fax number Further, if my home address and teleph Government Code §6250 et seq.), I understand	tation to this application, including field of Planning an 00 - Current. nstract Licnese for building, Storm wat tting Process, Facil munity. Lifetime res COMM READ CAREFUL that all information contained with mission or other advisory body, I that all information contained with mission or other advisory body, I that all information contained with mission or other advisory body, I that all information contained with mission or other advisory body, I that all information contained with mission or other advisory body, I business address Business fax numb none number are otherwise non-disc derstand that by agreeing to the r	From From From From From From From From	om om om om om om om om ction f icense and Cou: eneral eneral Planning ided to the p ty to post th page that has contact inform  e California   ormation ab	To To To To To To To To To To To To To T	ppointed to ppointed to web site. I prmation on wer address ddress (ddress
Constructed Commerical	tation to this application, including field of Planning an 00 - Current. nstract Licnese for building, Storm wat tting Process, Facil munity. Lifetime res COMM READ CAREFUL that all information contained with mission or other advisory body, I that all information contained with mission or other advisory body, I that all information contained with mission or other advisory body, I that all information contained with mission or other advisory body, I that all information contained with mission or other advisory body, I business address Business fax numb none number are otherwise non-disc derstand that by agreeing to the r	From From From From From From From From	om om om om om om om om ction f icense and Cou: eneral eneral Planning ided to the p ty to post th page that has contact inform  e California   ormation ab	To To To To To To To To To To To To To T	ppointed to ppointed to web site. I prmation on wer address ddress (ddress

Date \_\_\_\_

q = 2

Signature



#### APPLICATION FOR APPOINTMENT TO A CITY ADVISORY BODY/COMMITTEE/ COMMISSION

36-109 8-2611

Name of Applicant: Roberta	W.		Jorgen	sen	Commu	united.
First Name	Middle Initial		Last Name		and the second second	
Street Address:	_		City, Zip	Paso Robles	9	3446
Mailing Address: if different from home) P.O. Number		City		State	Zip	
Home Phone: Home Fax: (	)	,	E-mail:			
Retired?  Occupation (if applicable) Archite	ect					
Employer (if applicable) Communitas Architects						
Work Phone: ( Work Fax: (			E-mail:			
			7			
EDUCATION & TRAINING						
High School Newport Harbor High School		Newpo	rt Beach		CA	
×					State	
College Cal Poly		SLO	City		CA	
College Cal Poly Name		SLO	City		CA	
College Cal Poly Name		SLO			CA	
College Cal Poly Name Degrees/Majors Bach. of Architecture	Deve)		City	- UC Irvine	CA	
College Cal Poly Name Degrees/Majors Bach. of Architecture	5 Devel		City	- UC Irvine	CA	
College Cal Poly Name Degrees/Majors Bach. of Architecture Other Schools/Training.Certificate-Land Use &	2 Deve]		City	- UC Irvine	CA	
College Cal Poly Name Degrees/Majors Bach. of Architecture Other Schools/Training.Certificate-Land Use &	& Devel		City	- UC Irvine	CA	
College Cal Poly Name Degrees/Majors Bach. of Architecture Other Schools/Training.Certificate-Land Use & MEMBERSHIP IN ORGANIZATIONS American Institute of Architects (AIA)	Deve]		City	- UC Irvine	CA	
College Cal Poly Name Degrees/Majors Bach. of Architecture Other Schools/Training.Certificate-Land Use & MEMBERSHIP IN ORGANIZATIONS American Institute of Architects (AIA)	& Deve)		City	- UC Irvine	CA	
College Cal Poly Name Degrees/Majors Bach. of Architecture Other Schools/Training.Certificate-Land Use & MEMBERSHIP IN ORGANIZATIONS American Institute of Architects (AIA) AIA College of Fellows ADVISORY BODY/COMMITTEE/COMMISSION A	PPOIN'	opment	City		CA	
College Cal Poly Name Degrees/Majors Bach. of Architecture Other Schools/Training.Certificate-Land Use & MEMBERSHIP IN ORGANIZATIONS American Institute of Architects (AIA) AIA College of Fellows ADVISORY BODY/COMMITTEE/COMMISSION A	PPOIN'	opment	City Planning		CA	0
College Cal Poly Name Degrees/Majors Bach. of Architecture Other Schools/Training.Certificate-Land Use & MEMBERSHIP IN ORGANIZATIONS American Institute of Architects (AIA) AIA College of Fellows ADVISORY BODY/COMMITTEE/COMMISSION A Current AIA Regional Fellows Representati Current	ve	opment	City Planning 5 TEI Fro	RM	CA State	
College Cal Poly Name Degrees/Majors Bach. of Architecture Other Schools/Training.Certificate-Land Use & MEMBERSHIP IN ORGANIZATIONS American Institute of Architects (AIA) AIA College of Fellows ADVISORY BODY/COMMITTEE/COMMISSION A Current AIA Regional Fellows Representati Current Previous Arts Commissioner-City of Newport	PPOIN' ve Beach	.opment	City Planning 5 TEI Fro Fro	RM m_2017	CA State	
College Cal Poly Name Degrees/Majors Bach. of Architecture Other Schools/Training.Certificate-Land Use & MEMBERSHIP IN ORGANIZATIONS American Institute of Architects (AIA) AIA College of Fellows	PPOIN' ve Beach	.opment	City Planning 5 TEI Fro Fro Fro	RM m_2017 m	CA State	16

Please see attached.

LAST NAME Jorgensen

#### COMMITTEE NAME Planning Commission

#### READ CAREFULLY

This is a public document. I understand that all information contained within it will be provided to the public upon request.

If appointed to a City committee, commission or other advisory body, I authorize the City to post the following on its Web site. I understand that other Web sites not controlled by the City may provide links to a City Web page that has my personal information on it. I also authorize the City to update my personal contact information on its Web site if my contact information changes.

□ Home address	Business address	Cell Phone Number
Home phone number	Business phone number	Personal E-mail address
Home Fax number	Business fax number	Business e-mail address

Further, if my home address and telephone number are otherwise non-disclosable under the California Public Records Act (California Government Code §6250 et seq.), I understand that by agreeing to the release of the information above, this information may be provided by the City in response to a request made under the Public Records Act

Date Jan 6, 2017

If appointed to a City committee, commission or other advisory body, I **DO NOT** authorize the City to post my contact information on its Web site or to release such information to a third party who may post the information on their Web site. The City may, however, disclose on the Internet and in all other appropriate places that I serve on a City committee committee committee advisory body.

Date Jan 6, 2017

City of Paso Robles Application for Planning Commission Roberta Jorgensen

I am applying for appointment to the Paso Robles Planning Commission for the following reasons:

- 1. I would like to bring my professional expertise and personal enthusiasm to collaboratively find ways to support healthy and sustainable growth for our city. Growth will happen, and thoughtful and insightful direction of that growth is imperative to the future quality of life and economic health of our community.
- 2. My professional career as an architect has focused on innovative high profile civic and public facilities, master planning, and conceptual design studies to define project needs. I currently serve as the Consulting Master Plan Architect for Cal Poly and also provide these services to other public clients in California. I would like to incorporate this experience into my participation on the planning commission.
- 3. Paso Robles clearly has valuable assets and frustrating challenges. As a Planning Commissioner I would like to encourage the following to occur:
  - a. We need to continue to seek ways to create opportunities for more head-of-household employment in industries that may not now think of Paso Robles as their choice for locating facilities. More and higher paying employment can be a high priority without compromising quality planning and construction.
  - b. We should continue to look for ways to encourage more housing that is affordable and an asset to our city, while looking in advance of project consideration to the infrastructure requirements and land development ramifications involved.
  - c. We should emphasize opportunities for redevelopment and in-fill development in our downtown and other older neighborhoods. Providing entitlements that encourage creative development should be a priority. In-fill development and redevelopment reduce our lateral growth, strengthen walking options, reduce automobile trips, create much more vibrant neighborhoods and continue what makes us unique, particularly in our downtown. I am excited about future opportunities for the Railroad/Salinas River area of downtown. We will need more than additional wine tasting rooms in the downtown area to keep the area vibrant and worth returning to.
  - d. Development concepts and design for housing, retail, office/commercial or mixed-use that is imported from other locations and not carefully conceived for the unique character and personality of Paso Robles is not good enough. We should find ways to achieve the highest standards and expectations while supporting business opportunities. We can come along side those who want to invest on our community and still hold them to our high standards and expectations.
  - e. Our country setting and agricultural heritage must be respected as growth inevitably changes the character of some elements of the city.
  - f. The sophisticated wine, food and hospitality industry that has become so important to our identity and economic strength requires supporting infrastructure to continue to attract visitors. How this is addressed will certainly be an ongoing topic.

Thank you for considering me for the Paso Robles Planning Commission. I am excited to support my city in this capacity.

[I should note that my husband, Gary Marshall, is a Paso Robles Airport Commissioner. I hope this is not a conflict.]

# RECEIVED

#### City of Paso Robles

#### APPLICATION FOR APPOINTMENT TO A CITY ADVISORY BODY/COMMITTEE/ COMMISSION

Name of Advisory Body: Planning Commission				ly of Daso F
	~		Comm	inity Develop
	C	Oyler		
Street Address:	liddle Initial	Last Nam City, Zip: Paso Ro	-	446
Mailing Address:		Cxty, 2ip.		
(if different from home) P.O. Number	City	State	Zip	
Home Phone: ( Home Fax: ()		E-mail:		
Retired?  Occupation (if applicable) Teacher (			, Contracto	or
Employer (if applicable) Make a mint Unified School Distri				
Work Phone:				
EDUCATION & TRAINING				
High School Paso Robles High School	Paso	Robles	CA	
College United States Naval Academy	Annar		MD <sup>State</sup>	
Name	1	City	State	
Degrees/Majors BS Economics				
Other Schools/Training. Graduate TOPGUN Nava Cal Poly, SLO: Calife				-
MEMBERSHIP IN ORGANIZATIONS				
Tailhook Association				Sa
				13
ADVISORY BODY/COMMITTEE/COMMISSION APPO	DINTMENTS	TERM		
Current		From	То	
Current		From		
Previous		From		
Previous		From		
Previous		From	То	

#### **ADDITIONAL INFORMATION**

Please provide any supplemental information to this application, including the specific reason you believe you should be appointed to this advisory body.

I am a Paso Robles native. After living and traveling far afield, my wife and I returned to Paso to raise our children.

I know this city inside and out. I am excited about the growth and change that have taken place in Paso since my childhood. I would like to share in the responsibility of guiding our community's growth and development over the next three years.

LAST NAME Oyler	
-----------------	--

#### COMMITTEE NAME Planning Commission

#### **READ CAREFULLY**

This is a public document. I understand that all information contained within it will be provided to the public upon request.

If appointed to a City committee, commission or other advisory body, I authorize the City to post the following on its Web site. I understand that other Web sites not controlled by the City may provide links to a City Web page that has my personal information on it. I also authorize the City to update my personal contact information on its Web site if my contact information changes.

Home address	
Home phone number	
Home Fax number	

Business address
 Business phone number
 Business fax number

Cell Phone Number
 Personal E-mail address
 Business e-mail address

Further, if my home address and telephone number are otherwise non-disclosable under the California Public Records Act (California Government Code §6250 et seq.), I understand that by agreeing to the release of the information above, this information may be provided by the City in response to a request made under the Public Records Act.

Signature

If appointed to a City committee, commission or other advisory body, I **DO NOT** authorize the City to post my contact information on its Web site or to release such information to a third party who may post the information on their Web site. The City may, however, disclose on the Internet and in all other appropriate places that I serve on a **City committee**, commission or other advisory body.

Date\_\_\_\_\_5, 2017

Signature

# RECEIVED CITY CLERK'S OFFICE

### APPLICATION FOR APPOINTMENT TO A CITY ADVISORY BODY/COMMITTEE/ COMMISSION

DEC 272016

Name of Advisory Body: Planning Commission	PORI ES
Name of Applicant: Bobby L. Rollins	RODLLO
First Name Middle Initial Last Name	
Street Address: City, Zip: Paso Robles, 93446	
Mailing Address:	
Home Phone: Home Fax: ( E-mail:	
Retired? 🗹 Occupation (if applicable)	
Employer (if applicable)	
Work Phone:         Work Fax:         E-mail:	
EDUCATION & TRAINING High School Kellogg Senior High Kellogg ID	
College Grantham University Kansas City MO	
College Grantham University Kansas City MO Name City State	
Degrees/Majors MBA, Project Management, BS Business Administration	
Other Schools/Training. United States Army Sergeants Major Academy	
MEMBERSHIP IN ORGANIZATIONS	
Boy Scout Troop 226, Masonic Lodge, American Legion, Los Padres Football Officials Association	
ASSOCIACIÓN	
ADVISORY BODY/COMMITTEE/COMMISSION APPOINTMENTS TERM	
Current Planning Commission From 2014 To 2017	
Current To	
Previous Planning Commission From 2012 To 2014	
Previous To	
Previous         To	
<b>ADDITIONAL INFORMATION</b> Please provide any supplemental information to this application, including the specific reason you believe you should be appointed to this advisory body.	
I have served on the Planning Commission for four years and currently	
serve as the Chairperson. I feel that the experience that I have gained	
thus far will be beneficial should I be appointed to another term. I	
have attended multiple CA League of Cities training sessions and I have endeavored to study every issue that comes before the Planning	
Commission. I believe that I have made sound decisions that would best	
represent the needs of the City and the direction of the City Council.	
LAST NAME Rollins COMMITTEE NAME Planning Commission	
READ CAREFULLY	
This is a public document. I understand that all information contained within it will be provided to the public upon request.	
If appointed to a City committee, commission or other advisory body, I authorize the City to post the following on its Web site. I understand that other Web sites not controlled by the City may provide links to a City Web page that has my personal information on it. I also authorize the City to update my personal contact information on its Web site if my contact information changes.	
Home address   Business address  Cell Phone Number	
Image: Home phone number       Image: Business phone number       Image: Personal E-mail address         Image: Home Fax number       Image: Business fax number       Image: Business e-mail address         Image: Home Fax number       Image: Business fax number       Image: Business e-mail address	
Further, if my home address and telephone number are otherwise non-disclosable under the California Public Records Act (California Government Code §6250 et seq.), I understand that by agreeing to the release of the information above, this information may be provided by the City in response to a request made under the Public Records Act.	
Date 12-19-2016	
Signature	
If appointed to a City committee, commission or other advisory body, I <b>DO NOT</b> authorize the City to post my contact information on its Web site or to release such information to a third party who may post the information on their Web site. The City may, however, disclose on the Internet and in all other appropriate places that I serve on a City committee, commission or other advisory body.	

Signature